In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

mueelilsolvency (EngI:nd L I Q 0 2

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

s

Companies House

Company details

o
conpamrurts [0 [7 (6 [6 4 [0 ]3[4

e

27/09/2018 #103
COMPANIES HOUSE —

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ XYZ GAD Services Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Andrew

Surname Dix

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber{ Swift House

Street [ 18 Hoffmanns Way

Post town | Chelmsford

County/Region ’ Essex

Postcode [c[m[1] [1[cfu]

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Fu” forename(s) @ Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode T T

Country ;

0417 Versicn 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
pas fo b5 BR[e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Signawre

X

e x
o Plol1ls

Signature date d2 ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Andrew Dix

l Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

LB Insolvency Solutions Ltd

Address

i Swift House
[ 18 Hoffmanns Way
|

Post town

Chelmsford
Essex

e feqmit [ [tlefu]

Country

County/Region

|Dx

Telephone

01245 254791
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

follgwing:
The company name and number match the

’{ information held on the public Register.
(/E)ou have attached the required documents.
Yo

L

'ou have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
XYZ CAD Services Limited

10 September 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Eull Name David Sanders

Signed K%

Dated 10.09.18




XYZ CAD Services Limited ,
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 September 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Third Party Funds 4,746.00 4,746.00
Furniture & Equipment 839.00 330.00
Book Debts 21,760.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,076.00
4 oate  10.09.18

Signature




XYZ CAD Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 September 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,076.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,076.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,076.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,076.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,076.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,076.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,095.67
Director - David Sanders 300.00
HM Reveue & Customs - CT 15,000.00
HM Reveue & Customs - VAT 600.00
26,895.67
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (21,819.67)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (21,819.67)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholder 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {21,820.67)

Signature % Date 1 0091 8

—



61:21 §10Z Jaquadag 9o

60°GLOZ “JoA DS Sdi > € Jo i abeq
e ~ aimeubls

81°60°01 7
19'565'9Z Bujjejo) seua g
v2'ore'l VXE QD XSS '491Say2|0] ‘PEDY 158104 'SSNOH Peoy j58.04 SIUBLLYSBAU| WNILLB]IN 00D

ISP ZING ‘Buiuom

00'009 ‘peoy uoibuiiegq 'asnoy abpug uolburing ‘(S13) 801A18S ADUBAIOSU] PUB JUBLIBI0MNT {1LYA) swolsnyy 9 anuansy WH LOHD
00'000'S1L avs 0,9 ‘mobselo) ‘26662 xog Od ‘suonesado 1D (1D) swoisnD g anusrdy WH 00HO
00'vL ME6 011V ‘28USPICIIRH ‘PiRIIRH ‘Aep ONnbSOW ‘aoeld Juspu ) psywin 33 0020
€6'vL0'6 N36 81371 ‘UoisBIpm ‘peoy uouyes ‘000t x08 Od [elosBWWoD) piesieiey 009D
3 $594ppY aweN Aoy
s10)1pas) Auedwo) - g

Pa3jiwn S8dIAIdg QYD ZAX
P11 suonjog Aouaaosul g1



8Ll 810z Jaquedeg gg 60°SL0Z 157 1Dg Sdi €407 abey

Q L 6 0 0 L \ aneubig

00008 00°00¢ 06'0 Buisieso) seyug
00°00¢g 00008 911 109 ‘xassg 4318819103 “YBno.ogaippyy UoBeia ayy ool pug 15 BINS 8010 ofo SIOPUBS pieq Ay pogy
ul_lu_._.uh 3 o9sun 3j0ig SSa1ppy awen Aoy

Siojdaug mcgo_nEw - SJoypasy ?mano -ig

Pajw Sadineg qyg ZAX'
P37 suopnjog Kouanjosy; g1



GSIE1L @107 Jaquialdag gz 0L0Z 197 TOS SdI | jo | abed

- T aumeubig

00°0 000 I 000 Buyjjejol sauug Aeuipio L

000 000 b 000 Aeupio 102 ‘yBnosogaippiy ‘uobejaQ 8yl 100t4 PUZ ‘J BN 800 0/0 Siapueg piaeq Jiy 00SH
saleys anjep

dn pied dnpsies JO ‘'ON JeunuoN adAj SSaIpPY oWeN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwIT sadIAeg AV ZAX
Py suonnjog AsuaAjosu] g1



